Data as to Rehabilitation under Victim Compensation Scheme Period = 4th Quarter (01/10/2021 to 31/12/2021) (District including Sub Division)

Format A

Sl	Name of Court	Name and	Whether	Whether Compens	ation Quantified	Compensa	tion paid	Whether	Whether interim or	Compensation	In brief, please	Whether
No.	with Full	address of the	Chargesheet/	Specify Interim	Specify Final	Specify Interim	Specify Final	compensation	Final compensation	amount	specify the	demand for
	Designation	victims with	Final Form	Compensation	Compensation	Compensation	Compensation	paid by	paid in terms of the	quantified but	Rehabilitation	fund made
		details of Case	submitted	quantified, with	quantified,	paid, with date	paid, with	accused/	order of the Hon'ble	yet to be paid	Measure	through DC,
		No. GR Case	(please specify	date	With date		date	appellant/	High Court or other		taken/ordered	Please specify
		No./ST Case	the sections,					convict or State	Court's order (Please		under ten schemes	the letter No.
		No/PS Case	date of filing of					of Jharkhand	specify the case no.		of NALSA	
		No./Comp Case	chargesheet						as well as the amount		(specify name of	
		No.	and date of						quantified or paid.		the scheme under	
		(N.B:	taking								which benefit	
		Name/Identity	cognizance).								extended/number	
		of Rape Victim									of beneficiaries	
		and Victim									scheme wise)	
		under POCSO										
		Act and Juvenile not to										
		be revealed										
1	Sri Rama Kant	Victim, aged	U/s- 376 IPC		5,00,000/-		5,00,000/-	Sate of	Other Court's Order			L.No.
1	Mishra, Addl.	about 31 years	0/3- 570 II C		27/09/2019		11/12/2022	Jharkhand	Other Court's Order			4392/DLSA/19
	Sessions	D/o- Diwali			27/03/2013		11/12/2022	JIIdi Kildilu	ST- 76/2019			4332/0134/13
	Judge- I, West	Chand Lohar							GR- 230/2018			12/12/2019
	Singhbhum at	Vill- Sonua,							Chakradharpur P.S.			12/12/2015
	Chaibasa	Near Railway							Case No 16/2018			
	Chaibasa	Station							Case NO 10/2010			
		P.S Sonua							5,00,000/-			
		F.3 3011ua							5,00,000/-			
2	Sri Rama Kant	Victim, aged	U/s- 376(2)(I),		5,00,000/-		5,00,000/-	Sate of	Other Court's Order		PLV deputed in	L.No.
1	Mishra, Addl.	about 15 years	376 IPC & Sec.		27/09/2019		11/12/2022	Jharkhand			Jhinkpani Block	4392/DLSA/19
1	Sessions	D/o- Subidar	4/6 of POCSO						G.R. (POCSO)-		has been	
1	Judge- I, West	Sinku	Act						06/2018		entrusted to get a	12/12/2019
1	Singhbhum at	Vill- Nawagaon,							Jhinkpani P.S. Case		Handicapped	
	Chaibasa	Tola- Pandit Sai							No 10/2018		Certificate for the	
1		P.S Jhinkpani									victim & DSWO,	
									5,00,000/-		Chaibasa may be	
1											directed to	
											provide a Wheel	
1											Chair for her.	
3	Principal	Victim, aged	U/s- 376 (2)		7,00,000/-		7,00,000/-	Sate of	Order was received			L.No.

4	Magistrate, J.J.B., West Singhbhum at Chaibasa Principal	about 14 years D/o- Ramsingh Angaria Vill- Dewanbir P.S Sonua Victim, aged	IPC & Sec. 4/6 of POCSO Act U/s- 376 (2)		27/09/2019		11/12/2022	Jharkhand Sate of	from DC, West Singhbhum at Chaibasa GR (POCSO)- 04/2019 Sonua P.S. Case No 03/2019 Other Court's Order	 	4392/DLSA/19 12/12/2019 L.No.
	Magistrate, J.J.B., West Singhbhum at Chaibasa	about 18 years D/o- Dabu Sinku Vill- Kitahatu, Tola- Jamdih P.S Tonto	IPC & Sec. 4/6 of POCSO Act		27/09/2019		11/12/2022	Jharkhand	G.R. (POCSO)- 26/2015 Tonto P.S. Case No 13/2015		4392/DLSA/19 12/12/2019
5	Sri Shyam Nandan Tiwari, Addl. Sessions Judge- III, West Singhbhum at Chaibasa	Budani Mundri, aged about 39 years S/o- Lt. Charan Mundri Vill- Meromgutu P.S Bandgaon	U/s- 302 IPC		2,00,000/- 31/01/2020		2,00,000/- 11/12/2022	State of Jharkhand	Other Court's Order ST- 116/2013 GR- 383/2012 Bandgaon P.S. Case No 39/2012 2,00,000/-	 	L. No. 700/DLSA/20 06/05/2020
6	Sri Tausif Meraz, J. M. 1 st Class, West Singhbhum at Chaibasa	Kande Surin, aged about 16 years S/o- deceased Singa Surin & Nirju Surin R/o- Sonapi PS- Chhota Nagra	U/s 302/34 IPC	1,00,000/- 05/03/2020		1,00,000/- 11/12/2022		State of Jharkhand	Other Court's Order 1,00,000/-	 CWC & DCPO shall make all efforts for providing the benefits of Foster Care & Sponsorship Schemes as formulated by Government of Jharkhand.	L. No. 700/DLSA/20 06/05/2020
7	Sri Manoranjan Kavi, Sessions Judge, West Singhbhum at Chaibasa	Diugi Laguri, aged about 48 years W/o- deceased Bogo Laguri 2)Mokra Laguri, aged about 20 years S/o decased Bogo Laguri Vill- Bombasai, Tola- Tipusai P.S Jeteya	U/s- 302 IPC		2,00,000/- 01/07/2019		2,00,000/- 11/12/2022	State of Jharkhand	Other Court's Order ST- 06/2015 GR- 619/2014 Jeteya P.S. Case No 18/2014 2,00,000/-	 	L. No. 2137/DLSA/19 31/07/2019
8	Sri Dinesh Rai, Addl. Sessions	1)Dulari Sardar, aged about 12	U/s- 302 IPC		3,00,000/-		3,00,000/-	State of Jharkhand	Other Court's Order	 	L. No. 2137/DLSA/19

Judge- III, West Singhbhum at Chaibasa	years 2)Raju Sardar, aged about 10 years 3)Vikash Sardar, aged about 08 years All children of deceased Silo Sardar &	01/07/2019	11/12/2022	ST- 90/2017 GR- 184/2016 Toklo P.S. Case No 48/2008 3,00,000/-		31/07/2019
	Vill- Barniya PS- Toklo					

Sd/-Secretary

DLSA, Chaibasa

Data as to Rehabilitation under Victim Compensation under Jharkhand Victim Welfare Fund Rules, 2014

Period = 4th Quarter (01/10/2021 to 31/12/2021)

Format B

S1	Name of	Date of Conviction	Whether payment	Details of victim	Whether payment was made to victim
No.	Court with		made to victim under	wise payment	under the order of Hon'ble High
	Full		Victim Welfare Fund		Court/Trial Court/Appellate Court/ or
	Designation		Rules 2014 or not		payment was made when case was
					pending before the High Court (Please
					specify the Case No, Name of the
					Court, Date of order for payment of
					compensation)

* No

Matter.

Sd/-

Secretary DLSA, Chaibasa

Data as to Rehabilitation under Rehabilitation of Victim under SC/ST (Prevention of Atrocities) Act 1989 Period = 4th Quarter (01/10/2021 to 31/12/2021)

Format C

S1 No	Name of Court with	Name and	Whether Chargesheet/	Whether Co	1	Compens	ation paid	Whether compensation	Whether interim or Final	Compensation	In brief, please	Whether Sec
No.	Court with Full Designation	address of the victims with details of Case No. GR Case No./ST Case No./ST Case No./Comp Case No./Comp Case No. (N.B: Name/Identity of Rape Victim and Victim under	Chargesheet/ Final Form submitted (please specify the sections)	Quan Quan Specify Interim Compensation quantified	1	Specify Interim Compensation paid	Specify Final Compensation paid	paid by accused/appellant/convict or State of Jharkhand	compensation paid in terms of the order of the Hon'ble High Court or other Court's order (Please specify the case no. as well as the amount quantified or paid.	amount quantified but yet to be paid	specify the Rehabilitation Measure taken/ordered	victim/witness protection measure
		POCSO Act and Juvenile not to be revealed										

* No Matter.

	Sd/-
Secretary	
	DLSA, Chaibasa

Data as to Rehabilitation under

Rehabilitation of Victim under Central scheme for assistance to Civilians Victim/Family of Victims of terrorist/communal and naxal violence Period = 4th Quarter (01/10/2021 to 31/12/2021)

Format D

Sl No.	Name of Court with Full Designation	Name and address of the victims with details of Case No. GR Case No./ST Case No/PS Case No./Comp Case No. (N.B: Name/Identity of Rape Victim and Victim under POCSO Act and Juvenile not to be revealed	Whether Chargesheet/ Final Form submitted (please specify the sections)	Details of Reh	abilitation Measure	Details o	f Compensation
				Compensation Amount paid	Govt Job Provided	Compensation amount yet to be paid	Job yet to be provided

* No Matter.

Sd/-

Secretary DLSA, Chaibasa